Government Engineering College Thrissur SHORT TENDER NOTICE

D2/6099/23/GECTCR

29.07.2023

Sealed tenders are invited for the operation and maintenance of Automatic vacuum feed type chlorinator.

Specification separately attached

Approximate cost Rs. 3,30,000/-

The envelopes containing the tender should bear the superscription "Tender. No. **D2/26/23-24** due on **16/8/2023**" and should be addressed to the Principal, Government. Engineering. College, Thrissur, Kerala..

Last date for receipt of tenders will be **16/8/2023 2.00 pm** Late tenders will not be accepted. The tenders will be opened at Government Engineering College Thrissur on **17/08/2023 2 pm** in the presence of such of the tenderers or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. Intending tenderers may, on application to the Principal, Govt. Engineering. College, Thrissur, obtain the requisite tender forms on which tenders should be submitted. Application for the tender form should be accompanied by a cash remittance of **Rs. 826/-+postal charge** which is the price fixed for a form/set of forms and which is not refundable under any circumstances. The tender forms are not transferable. Sale of tender forms will be closed at **16/08/20223 12.00 pm** Cheques, postage stamps, etc., will not be accepted towards the cost of forms, nor will the forms be sent per V.P.P.

Tenders should be accompanied by EMD of 1%, subject to a minimum of Rs. 3300/-, of the amount by DD drawn in favour of the Principal, Government.Engineering College, Thrissur with an agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.220/-. Details can be had from the Govt.Engineering College Office working hours.

Place:Thrissur

23.07.2022

Principal

Copy to 1. Notice Board 2. Dr.Meera V,Civil

3. SF/OC

Details of the contract

Work: Operation and maintenance o the Automatic vacuum feed Chlorinator

Details: A skilled worker has to be employed, working seven days in a week. The chlorinator has to be operated twice a day by the operator. The contract should also cover maintenance of the item in case of breakdown using spares without causing any additional financial commitment from the institution .

Approval Valid

Digitally Approved By Dr. Satish K P Date: 29.07.2023 Reason: Approved

The document is digitally approved. Hence signature is not needed.